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Gloucestershire Wildlife Nature Quiz 

 

Well done to our Wildlife Quiz team who beat 

Lakefield and Hempsted Schools on Friday at 

the area final. They now go forward to the 

Gloucestershire semi-final. 

 

 

 

Forest School dates – Term 6 

 

7th  June   Swallow 

14th June  Sports Day – no FS 

21st June   Skylark 

28th  June   Swift 

5th  July  Goldfinch 

12th  July   Swallow 

19th  July   Skylark 

 

Reading For Pleasure 

After half term we will be having a focus on 

Reading For Pleasure. Some of our Year 6 and 

members of the School Council will be 

organising activities involving reading in the 

lead up to the Summer Reading Challenge. 

Please support your child with these activities at 

home. 
 

Car Park 

Many thanks to the Parish Council, Martin Midgley and Gloucestershire Highways Council for 

organising the repairs to the exit from the Car Park. The pot holes at the entrance have also been filled in. 

Please make sure that you enter by the entrance and not the exit as there have been some near accidents 

recently. I would also ask everyone to drive slowly through the car park. There could always be that 

time when a child appears from behind a parked vehicle. And finally, please could everyone now use 

the car park as the road has been blocked to tractors and larger vehicles recently at drop off and pick up 

time. Many thanks for your cooperation with this.  

Archery 

Congratulations to our Archery team who 

received Bronzed medals for coming third in the 

District tournament! 

Next FOLS meeting 

 

Wednesday 6th June, 7.30 pm at The Anchor 

P.E. Kit 

From September, we will be updating our P.E. kit. 

We will be changing the t-shirts to purple and will 

be offering skorts, shorts and tracksuits in black 

and purple, which will be available from school. 

White t-shirts can be worn until they need 

replacing. 

Uniform order forms have gone home today, if 

you want to place an order please ensure it is 

returned to the office with payment by 

Wednesday 6th June. 

 

There will be a 2nd hand uniform sale this 

Thursday 24th May @ 3pm in the playground 

Sports Week June 2018 

 

Friday 8th June  Mobile Climbing 

Wall  

Tuesday 12th June Archery Workshops  

Wednesday 13th June BMX Workshops 

Thursday 14th June Sports Day 

Competitive Races at 9.30 

House Sports Stations 10.45 



 
 

 

Building Community, Enriching Lives 

 

Please don’t forget to visit our website www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk for more information and 

photographs. 

 

          Dates: Term 6 

Friday 25th May Last day of term 5 

Monday 4th June Back to school for Term 6 

Tuesday 5th June Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Gloucester Cathedral 

Archery club starts 

Gloucestershire Wildlife Quiz semi final 

Wednesday 6th June Gloucester Rugby club coaching for Year 4 and 5 – 6 weeks 

Skylark Class trip to Over Farm 

FOLS meeting 7.30 pm The Anchor 

Thursday 7th June Year 4 and 5 netball festival 2 – 4 pm at Bentham 

Rotary Club Youth Speaks round 1 – Year 5 and 6 

Monday 11th June Year 5 and 6 Rounders tournament at Archway 2 - 6 pm 

Tuesday 12th June Year 5 and 6 cricket tournament at Frocester CC 10.00 am – 1 pm (3 pm for 

finals) 

Year 5 and 6 Mountain Bike competition at Archway 

Thursday 14th June   Sports Day as part of Sports week 

Friday 15th June Goldfinch and Swift trip to the Three Counties Show 

Monday 18th June District Athletics Throwing and Jumping at St Matthew’s 4 pm 

Tuesday 19th June Class and Y6 leavers photos 

Friday 22nd June First Aid Workshops – whole school 

Girls’ Netball Festival at Denmark Road 

Sunday 24th June Café Church in the school hall with congregation of St Laurence Church 9.30 

am 

Monday 25th June District Athletics – running at Stratford Court 6 pm 

Tuesday 26th June District Swimming Gala Year 5 and 6 Stratford Park Leisure Centre 

Thursday 28th June Year 3 and 4 Cricket tournament at Quedgeley and Hardwick CC  10.00 am – 1 

pm (3 pm for finals) 

Saturday 30th June Summer Fete 

Monday 2nd July Mini triathlon – Bristol Year 3 - 6 

Wednesday and 

Thursday 4th and 5th July 

SevernVale Transition days 

Wednesday 4th July(pm) 

and Friday 6th July all 

day 

Maidenhill Transition days 

Friday 6th July Swift class swimming session (to replace lesson cancelled due to snow) 

Tuesday 10th July End of term disco 5 -6.30pm 

Wednesday 11th July Year 6 to Haresfield for Infobuzz Internet Safety a.m. 

Friday 13th July Rednock transition day 

Saturday 14th July  King’s Theatre, Gloucester – Drama Club performance 

Tuesday 17th July Production dress rehearsal 

Performance – 6 pm 

Wednesday 18thJuly  End of Year production performances 1.45 pm and 6 pm 

Friday 20th July Last day of term 

Leaver’s Assembly 2 pm 

http://www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk/
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